PRESS RELEASE

Stamford-Based Women's Mentoring Network Awarded With Funds From 100 Women Who Care of Fairfield County

Women's Mentoring Network, Inc. was awarded with donations from the volunteer group 100 Women Who Care of Fairfield County. The Stamford-based Women's Mentoring Network is a non-profit organization that serves low-income women and their families in Lower Fairfield County.

The funds provided by 100 Women Who Care of Fairfield County will help to make a difference in the lives of the students and families of Women's Mentoring Network. Through the organization's First Generation Achievement Program, the funds will provide graduating seniors laptops and scholarships that may be applied towards buying books or other essentials for college. Women's Mentoring Network will also provide scholarships to students that are already enrolled in 4 year colleges to help them along in their journey. Our message to these students is that there are those that believe in them and support them and know that they will succeed.

About Women's Mentoring Network

The mission of Women's Mentoring Network is to provide career, educational and personal resources that lead to the economic empowerment of low-income women and their families.

Economic empowerment fosters positive life expectations. It is the most effective strategy against homelessness, hunger and social disorder and consequently, is the most effective strategy to break the cycle of generational poverty. It is the foundation for a workforce that contributes to the needs of today's marketplace and to a quality workforce for tomorrow.

For more information regarding Women's Mentoring Network, please go to the website www.wmninc.org.

<u>About 100+ Women Who Care</u>

100+ Women Who Care- Fairfield County, CT is made up of women who want to improve the lives of those living in Fairfield County, CT by joining funds with other women to make a real impact in just one hour. If you would like to learn more about 100 Women Who Care, please visit their website: http://www.100womenwhocarefairfieldcountyct.org/home.html